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GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES
Director-Pricing and Tariffs

600 Hidden Ridge

Irving, Texas 75038

Issued: November 29, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE
6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
6.6.24 Reserved for Future Use

(X) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 00-0114 of the FCC.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 347.)

TARIFF FCC NO. 1
1st Revised Page 258.7
Cancels Ortiginal Page 258.7

Effective: December 2, 2000




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Director-Tariffs

600 Hidden Ridge
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued: July 27, 2000

6.6
6.6.25

(A)

©

ACCESS SERVICE

Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Virginia
Local Switching - Bundled (EQSB)

Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate
Local Switching Local Switching
Per Access Minute Per Access Minute
(EOSB) (EOSB)
$.0025196 (1) $.0011338 (1)

Local Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Line

Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate
Local Switching Local Switching
Per Access Minute Per Access Minute
(EOSU) (EOSU)
$.0025196 (1) $.0011338 ()

Local Switching - Unbundled (EQSU) - Circuit Switched Trunk

Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate
Local Switching Local Switching
Per Access Minute Per Access Minute
(EOSU) (EOSU)
$.0025196 (1) $.0011338 (1)

information Surcharge

TARIFF FCC NO. 1
32nd Rewised Page 259
Cancels 31st Revised Page 259

Effective. August 11, 2000

Premium Raie Nonpremium Rate
Information Surcharge Information Surcharge
Per Access Minute Per Access Minute

$.0000000 $.0000000

Entrance Facility - 2-Wire and 4-Wire Voicegrade

Service Entrance Facility - Entrance Facility -
Installation Charge 2-Wire Voicegrade 4-Wire Voicegrade
Per Entrance Facility Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
$200.00 $25.58 (R)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 328.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 23rd Revised Page 259.1
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 22nd Revised Page 259 1
Irving, Texas 75038

Issued: July 27, 2000

DT, VY LT SV

Effective’ August 11, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE
6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
6.6.25 Virginia (Cont'd)
D) Entrance Facility - DS1

(F)

©)

)

Service
[nstallation Charge
Per Entrance Facility

$450.00

Entrance Facility - DS3

Service
installation Charge
Per Entrance Facility

$1,000.00

Direct-Trunked Transport ~ Voicegrade

Direct-Trunked Transport - Mileage
Voicegrade Per Mile, Per Month
(1YTXS) (1YLXS)

$2.10 (R)

Direct-Trunked Transport - DS1

Direct-Trunked Transport - Mileage
D81 Per Mile, Per Month
(1YTXS) (1YLXS)

$4.98 (1)
Direct-Trunked Transport - DS3

Direct-Trunked Transport - Mileage
DS3 Per Mile, Per Month

(1YTXS) (1YLXS)

$50.00

Entrance Facility - DS1
Monthly Rate

$275.41

Entrance Facility - DS3
Monthly Rate

$1,286.43 (R)

Direct-Trunked Transport - Fixed

Voicegrade Per Facility
(TRL) (TRLAX)

$9.61 (R)

Direct-Trunked Transport - Fixed
DS1 Per Facili
(TRL) (TRLAX)

$13.26

Direct-Trunked Transport - Fixed

DS3 Per Facility
(TRL) {TRLAX)

$500.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 328.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1

Director-Tariffs 9th Revised Page 259.1.1
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 8th Revised Page 259 1.1
Irving, Texas 75038
. Issued: July 27, 2000 Effective: August 11, 2000
. ACCESS SERVICE
6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
6.6.25 Virginia (Cont'd)
0l Dedicated Trunk Port
End Office End Office
Dedicated Trunk Port- Voicegrade Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1
Monthly Rate, Per Channel Monthly Rate, Per Channel
(PT8HX) (PT8JX)
$30.44 (1) $10.26
Access Tandem Access Tandem
Dedicated Trunk Port- Voicegrade Dedicated Trunk Port - DS1
Monthly Rate, Per Channel Monthiy Rate, Per Channel
(PT8KX) (PT8LX)
$21.38 () $8.64 (1)
) Shared Trunk Port
. Shared Trunk Port
Per Access Minute
$.0006486
K) Shared Multiplexing

Shared Multiplexing
Per Access Minute

$.0000543 (1

. (This page filed under Transmittal No. 328.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES
Director-Tariffs

600 Hidden Ridge

Irving, Texas 75038

Issued: July 27, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE
6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.6.25 Virginia (Cont'd)
((R] Tandem-Switched Transport - Facility

Tandem-Switched

Transport-Facility
Per Access Minute,
Per Airline Mile
$.0000415 (R)
M) Tandem-Switched Transport - Termination
Tandem-Switched
Transport-Termination
Per Access Minute,
Per Termination

$.0001301 (R)

(N) Tandem Switching Rate

Tandem-Switching Rate
Per Access Minute

(USOC)
$.0012011 (R)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 328.)

TARIFF FCC NO. 1
21st Revised Page 259.2
Cancels 20th Revised Page 259 2

Effective’ August 11, 2000




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES
Director-Tariffs

600 Hidden Ridge

Irving, Texas 75038

Issued: December 17, 1999

TARIFF FCC NO. 1
8th Revised Page 259 2.1
Cancels 7th Revised Page 259.2.1
Effective: January 1. 2000
ACCESS SERVICE
6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

6.6.25 Virginia (Cont’d)

0 Interconnection Rate

Premium Rate

Telephone Company Provided

Transport Per Originating

Access Minute
$.0000000

Nonpremium Rate

Telephone Company Provided

Transport Per Originating

Telephone Company Provided
Transport Per Terminating
Access Minute

$.0000000

Telephone Company Provided

Access Minute

Transport Per Terminating
Access Minute

$.0000000 $.0000000

Premium Rate

Per EIS Originating Per EIS Terminating
Access Minute Access Minute

$.0000000 $.0000000

Nonpremium Rate

Per EIS Terminating
Access Minute

Per EIS Originating
Access Minute

$.0000000 $.0000000
(P) Multiplexing
DS1 to Voice DS3 to DS1
Service Installation  Monthly Service Installation Monthly
Charge Rate Charge Rate
$800.00 $200.44 (R) $450.00 $430.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 306.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
gageﬁggg-TaE1gfs c | %gth Revised Page 259.3
en Ridge anceis l2th Revised P
Irving. Texas 75038 Y age 259 3
[ssued: June 16. 1999 Effective  July 1 19a¢

ACCESS SERVICE :
6. Switched Access Service (Cont’'d)
6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont"d)
6.6.25 Virginia (Cont’'d)
Q. Miscellanegus Switcheg Access Rates ana cnarges
800/877/888 Data Base Query Service Premium Basic
- Per Query $ .006180 (R) s (006180 (R)
Per ASR
ASR Ordering Charge $35.17
UsoC: ASROC
Per Call
FGD and BSA-D Blocking Charge § 01
1st NXX Each Add’1 Nxx
900 NXX Translation
Nonrecurring Charge
Per ASR/Per End Qffice $41 .60 $5.39
USOC: NXSAX
500 NXX Translation
Nonrecurring Charge
Per ASR/Per End QOffice $23.00 $12.00
UsacC: NW51X NW5AX
(R) Basic Service Elements (BSEs)

Alternate Traffic Routing - BSE
Premium_Nonrecurring Rate Nonpremium_Nonrecurring Rate

Per Erun< Ggoug Per Trunk Ggouo
guippe Egg1g$g
(CF3AR) (CF3AT)
$76.74 $34 53

Automatic Number Identification - (ANI) - BSE

A

ate

Per ANT Attempt
$.0001600

(Th1s page filed under Transmittal No. 283.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1

Director-Pricing and Tariffs 3rd Revised Page 259.4

600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 2nd Revised Page 259.4

Irving, Texas 75038

Issued: November 26, 1997 Effective: January 1, 1998
ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

6.6.25 Virginia (Cont’d)

(R) Basic Service Elements (BSEs) (Cont’d) - (T)

User Transfer - BSE

Monthly Rate
Per Line Arranged

(EO3)

€1.50
Videww

Hunt Group Arrangement - BSE

Premium Monthly Rate Nonpremium Monthly Rate
Per Line Equipped Per Line Equipped
(CF3HG) (CF3HT)
$3.00 $1.35

Queuing - BSE
Premijum Monthly Rate Nonpremium Monthly Rate

Per Group Equipped Per Group Equipped
(CF3QU) (CF3QT)
$15.00 $6.75

Uniform Call Distribution - BSE

Premium Monthly Rate Nonpremium Monthly Rate
Per |ine Equipped Per lLine Equipped
(CF3UD) (CF3UT)
$5.71 $2.57
Simplified Message Desk Interface (SMDI) - BSE
Premium Monthly Rate Nonpremium Monthly Rate
Per DNAL Per DNAL
(SMQPX) (SMQNX)
$221.43 $99.64

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 226.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1

Director-Pricing and Tariffs 4th Revised Page 259.5
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 3rd Revised Page 259.5
irving, Texas 75038
Issued: November 26, 1997 Effective: January 1, 1998
ACCESS SERVICE
6. Switched Access Service {Cont’d)
6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges {Cont’d)
6.6.25 Virginia (Cont’d)
(R) Basic Service Elements (BSEs) (Cont’d) (T)
Remote Call Forwarding - BSE
Premium Monthly Rate Nonpremium Monthly Rate
Per Line Per Line
(FOMPX) (FOMNX)
$17.50 $7.88
Direct Inward Dialing (DID) - BSE
Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
Per DID Term Per Block of 20 Numbers
(NDT) (ND4)
$13.66 $20.25
Billed Number Screening (BNS) - BSE
Monthly Rate
Per Line
(RTVXQ)
$1.00
Answer Supervision - BSE
Monthly Rate
Per Line
$3.61
(S) Switched Access Assumed Minutes of Use (m
Originating Only Terminating Only 2-Way
FGA and BSA-A 3123 3072 6536
FGB and BSA-B 5042 5042 5042

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 226.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1

Director-Pricing and Tariffs 9th Revised Page 260

600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 8th Revised Page 260

Irving, Texas 75038

Issued: November 4, 1994 Effective: December 1, 1994

. ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

6.6.26 (Reserved for Future Use) (D) (x)
(D)(x)

(x) Filed on not less than 27 days’ notice under authority of Special
Permission No. 94-1250 of the FCC.

. (This page filed under Transmittal No. 120.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1

Director-Pricing and Tariffs 3rd Revised Page 260.1
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 2nd Revised Page 260.1
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued: November 4, 1994 Effective: December 1, 1994
. ACCESS SERVICE
6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)
6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
6.6.26 (Reserved for Future Use) (D) (x)

(D) (x)

(x) Filed on not less than 27 days’ notice under authority of Special
Permission No. 94-1250 of the FCC.

. (This page filed under Transmittal No. 120.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1

Director-Pricing and Tariffs 5th Revised Page 260.2

600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 4th Revised Page 260.2

Irving, Texas 75038

Issued: November 4, 1994 Effective: December 1, 1994

. ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

6.6.26 (Reserved for Future Use) (D) (x)
(D) (x)

(x) Filed on not less than 27 days’ notice under authority of Special
Permission No. 94-1250 of the FCC.

. (This page filed under Transmittal No. 120.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1

Director-Pricing and Tariffs 1st Revised Page 260.3

600 Hidden Ridge Cancels Original Page 260.3

Irving, Texas 75038

Issued: November 4, 1994 Effective: December 1, 1994
ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

6.6.26 (Reserved for Future Use)

(x) Filed on not less than 27 days’ notice under authority of Special
Permission No. 94-1250 of the FCC.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 120.)

(D) (x)

(D) (x)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHO
Director-Pricing a
600 Hidden Ridge

Irving, Texas 75038

Issued: December 23, 1993

a1 ANMMARIT A

NE COMPANIES
nd Tariffs

TADIEED

IRNATT Fcc HG-
8th Revised Page 261
Cancels 7th Revised Page 261

Effective: December 30, 1993

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)
6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
6.6.27 West Virginia
(R) Local Switching
Premium Rate Nonpremium Rate
Local Switching Local Switching
Per Access Minute Per Access Minute
$0.03730 $0.01678
(B) Information Surcharge
Premium_Rate Nonpremium Rate
Information Surcharge Information Surcharge
Per Access Minute Per Access Minute
$0.00092 $0.00041
(C) Entrance Facility - 2-Wire and 4-Wire Voicegrade
Service Entrance Facility - Entrance Facility -
Installation Charge 2-Wire Voicegrade 4-Wire Voicegrade
Per Entrance Facility Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
$264.49 $59.44 (I) $95.11 (I)
(D) Entrance Facility - DS1
Service
Installation Charge Entrance Facility - DS1
Per Entrance Facility Monthly Rate
$1,783.13 $575.29 (I)
(E) Entrance Facility - DS3
Service

Installation Charge
Per Entrance Facility

$4,936.04

(*) There rates expire on January 1, 1994.

Entrance Facility - DS3
Monthly Rate

$6,137.75 (I)

(y) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 93-1207 of the FCC.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 73.)

(*)(y)

(*)(y)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1

Director-Tariffs (T) 4th Revised Page 261.1

600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 3rd Revised Page 261.1

Irving, Texas 75038

Issued: November 20, 1998 Effective: December 5, 1998
ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

6.6.27 West Virginia (Cont’d)

(F) Direct-Trunked Transport - Voiceqrade
Direct-Trunked Transport - Mileage Direct-Trunked Transport - Fixed
Voicegrade Per Mile, Per Month Voiceqrade Per Facility
(1YTXS) (1YLXS) (TRL) (TRLAX) (T)
$4.19 $26.11
(G) Direct-Trunked Transport - DS1
Direct-Trunked Transport - Mileage Direct-Trunked Transport - Fixed
DS1 Per Mile, Per Month DS1 Per Facility
(1YTXS) (1YLXS) (TRL) (TRLAX) (T)
$39.94 $114.12
(H) Direct-Trunked Transport - DS3
Direct-Trunked Transport - Mileage Direct-Trunked Transport - Fixed
DS3 Per Mile, Per Month DS3 Per Facility
(1IYTXS) (1YLXS) (TRL) (TRLAX) (T)
$208.04 $1,545.43
(1) Tandem-Switched Transport - Facility

Tandem-Switched
Transport-Facility
Per Access Minute,

Per Airline Mile

$.000100

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 266.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES
Director-Pricing and Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge

Irving, Texas 75038

Issued: December 23, 1993

TARIFF FCC NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 261.2
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 261.2

Effective: December 30, 1993

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

6.6.27 - West Virginia (Cont’d)

(J) Tandem-Switched Transport - Termination

Tandem-Switched
Transport-Termination
Per Access Minute,

Per Termination

$.000330 (R)

(K) Tandem Switching Rate

Tandem-Switching Rate
Per Access Minute

(usoc)

$.000000
(L) Interconnection Rate
Premium Rate
Interconnection Rate
Per Access Minute

$.007300 (R)

Nonpremium Rate

Interconnection Rate
Per Access Minute

$.003290 (R)

*)(y)

(M) Multiplexing
DS1 to Voice DS3 to DS1
Service Installation Monthly Service Installation Monthly
Charge Rate Charge Rate
$347.35 $261.54 (I) $888.49 $655.02 (I) (*)(y)

These rates expire January 1, 1994.

(*)
(y) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 93-1207 of the FCC.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 73.)




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES
Director-Pricing and Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge

Irving, Texas 75038

Issued: December 23, 1993 Effective: December 30, 199
. ACCESS SERVICE
6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)
6.6 Switched Access Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
6.6.27 West Virginia (Cont’d)
(N) Miscellaneous Switched Access Rates and Charges
800 Data Base Query Service Premium Basic
- Per Query $ 0.0095 $0.0095
Per ASR
ASR Ordering Charge $28.37
UsoC: ASROC
Per Call
FGD Blocking Charge $ 0.01
1st NXX Each Add’1 NXX
NXX Translation
Nonrecurring Charge
Per Order $25.04 $4.06
. USOC:  NXSAX
(0) Switched Access Assumed Minutes of Use
Originating Only Terminating Only 2-Way
Feature Group A 2493 2210 4703
Feature Group B 5042 5042 5042
. (*) These rates expire January 1, 1994.
(y) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 93-1207 of the FCC.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 73.)

TARIFF FCC NO.
2nd Revised Page 261.3
1st Revised Page 261.3

1

(*)(y)

(*)(y)




